

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.4516 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	13.02.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.4516 of 2026</u> Learned Special Government Pleader representing the learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to file counter. Post after two (2) weeks. Post on 27.02.2026. Till then, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned proceedings vide No.0359/Audit/2025, dated 02.02.2026 and the respondents are directed not to recover the amount from the monthly pension of the petitioner. SK, J <i>bb</i>	Transferred to I.O folder before corrections, if any.